The BESS portion of the facility will be bounded along all 
exposures by chain-link fencing. 

Figure 2-1 – Site Overview 

Access to the facility will be provided via a 8.0m-wide internal apparatus accessible vehicle road. 

Figure 2-2 – Site Layout and Access 

The site will be comprised of two-hundred-sixteen (216) Sungrow PowerTitan 2 Battery Energy 
Storage Systems (BESS) units, for a total system capacity of 150MW/ 600MWh. The site is 
located in a largely rural area, about 24 km south of Ottawa. It is surrounded by forest and 
open/farm land on three sides, with the remaining side bordered by William McEwen Drive.